
July 6th, 1943. 

Motion by Commissioner Gray, seconded by Commissioner Kinkaid, that the 

bond filed by Oliver Hodge, County Superintendent of Schools, in the amount of $1,000 and 

made by the Maryland Casualty Company, be and the same is hereby approved. Upon roll call, 

all members voting in the affirmative, motion was by the Chairman declared carried. 

Motion by Commissioner Gray, seconded by Commissioner Kinkaid, that the 

following appointments and salaries as made by Oliver Hodge, County Superintendent of Schools, 

be and the same is hereby confirmed, to-wit: 

E. W. Hardin, Chief Deputy at a salary of $250.00 per month for 12 months 
Clara Rush, Deputy at a salary of $165.00 per month for 12 months 
Anna Broach, Deputy at a salary of $155.00 per month for 9% months 
Esther M. Donovan, Rural. School Supervisor at a salary of $200.00 per month 
for 10 months 

Upon roll call, all members voting in the affirmative, motion was by the Chairman declared carried. 

Motion by Commissioner Greer, seconded by Commissioner Kinkaid, that the follow- 

ing increase in salaries as submitted by Andy Stokes, County Clerk, be and the same are hereby 

confirmed as of July lst, 1943, to-wit: 

L. E. Cavender From $170.00 to $180.00 per month 
L. B. George From $170.00 to $180.00 per month 
Don C. Kile From $170.00 to $180.00 per month 
Harley Rogers From $170.00 to $180.00 per month 
E. L. Terrill From $170.00.to $180.00 per month 

Upon roll call, all members voting in the affirmative, motion was by the Chairman declared carried. 

Motion by Commissioner Greer, seconded by Commissioner Kinkaid, that the 

appointment of Mrs. Clara Smith as Withholding Tax Deputy.as submitted by Andy Stokes, County 

Clerk, at a salary of $170.00 per month as of July 6th, 1945, be and the same is hereby confirmed. 

Upon roll call, all members voting in the affirmative, motion was by the Chairman declared 

carried. 

Motion by Commissioner Greer, seconded by Commissioner Kinkaid, that the bond 

filed by William Stansbery, Superintendent of the County Farm, in the amount of $1,000 and made by 

The National Mutual Casualty Company, be and the same is hereby approved. Upon roll call, all 

members voting in the affirmative, motion was by the Chairman decillared carried. 


